
1 1NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)

July 2005July 2005

Phthalate Subsample 2 year Mec Weight 

WTSPH2YR Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

0: Non Respondent 107 3.69 107 3.69 

>0: Respondent 2794 96.31 2901 100.00 



2 2NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)

July 2005July 2005

Phthalate Subsample 4 year Mec Weight 

WTSPH4YR Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

0: Non Respondent 107 3.69 107 3.69 

>0: Respondent 2794 96.31 2901 100.00 



3 3NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)

July 2005July 2005

Mono-n-butyl phthalate (ng/mL) 

URXMBP Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 119 4.10 119 4.10 

0.8 to 4691.1 2782 95.90 2901 100.00 



4 4NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)

July 2005July 2005

Mono-cyclohexyl phthalate (ng/mL) 

URXMCP Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 119 4.10 119 4.10 

0.2 2352 81.08 2471 85.18 

0.3 102 3.52 2573 88.69 

0.4 129 4.45 2702 93.14 

0.5 87 3.00 2789 96.14 

0.6 53 1.83 2842 97.97 

0.7 16 0.55 2858 98.52 

0.8 5 0.17 2863 98.69 

0.9 6 0.21 2869 98.90 

1 5 0.17 2874 99.07 

1.1 2 0.07 2876 99.14 

1.2 3 0.10 2879 99.24 

1.3 4 0.14 2883 99.38 

1.4 1 0.03 2884 99.41 

1.5 1 0.03 2885 99.45 

1.6 1 0.03 2886 99.48 

1.7 2 0.07 2888 99.55 

1.8 2 0.07 2890 99.62 

1.9 1 0.03 2891 99.66 

2 1 0.03 2892 99.69 

2.2 1 0.03 2893 99.72 

2.3 3 0.10 2896 99.83 

2.4 1 0.03 2897 99.86 

2.6 1 0.03 2898 99.90 

3.9 1 0.03 2899 99.93 

5.5 1 0.03 2900 99.97 

12 1 0.03 2901 100.00 



5 5NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)

July 2005July 2005

Mono-ethyl phthalate (ng/mL) 

URXMEP Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 119 4.10 119 4.10 

0.6 to 39631.7 2782 95.90 2901 100.00 



6 6NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)

July 2005July 2005

Mono-(2-ethyl)-hexyl phthalate (ng/mL) 

URXMHP Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 119 4.10 119 4.10 

0.7 to 615.1 2782 95.90 2901 100.00 



7 7NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)

July 2005July 2005

Mono-isononyl phthalate (ng/mL) 

URXMNP Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 119 4.10 119 4.10 

0.6 2636 90.87 2755 94.97 

0.9 24 0.83 2779 95.79 

1 15 0.52 2794 96.31 

1.1 15 0.52 2809 96.83 

1.2 15 0.52 2824 97.35 

1.3 6 0.21 2830 97.55 

1.4 10 0.34 2840 97.90 

1.5 7 0.24 2847 98.14 

1.6 8 0.28 2855 98.41 

1.7 11 0.38 2866 98.79 

1.8 5 0.17 2871 98.97 

1.9 4 0.14 2875 99.10 

2 3 0.10 2878 99.21 

2.1 1 0.03 2879 99.24 

2.2 1 0.03 2880 99.28 

2.3 2 0.07 2882 99.35 

2.4 2 0.07 2884 99.41 

2.5 1 0.03 2885 99.45 

2.6 1 0.03 2886 99.48 

2.7 4 0.14 2890 99.62 

2.9 1 0.03 2891 99.66 

3.1 2 0.07 2893 99.72 

3.2 1 0.03 2894 99.76 

3.4 1 0.03 2895 99.79 

3.6 1 0.03 2896 99.83 

3.7 1 0.03 2897 99.86 

4.1 1 0.03 2898 99.90 

6 1 0.03 2899 99.93 

17.2 1 0.03 2900 99.97 

19 1 0.03 2901 100.00 



8 8NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)

July 2005July 2005

Mono-n-octyl phthalate (ng/mL) 

URXMOP Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 119 4.10 119 4.10 

0.7 2726 93.97 2845 98.07 

1 2 0.07 2847 98.14 

1.1 7 0.24 2854 98.38 

1.2 10 0.34 2864 98.72 

1.3 5 0.17 2869 98.90 

1.4 3 0.10 2872 99.00 

1.5 4 0.14 2876 99.14 

1.6 3 0.10 2879 99.24 

1.7 2 0.07 2881 99.31 

1.8 3 0.10 2884 99.41 

1.9 1 0.03 2885 99.45 

2 1 0.03 2886 99.48 

2.1 1 0.03 2887 99.52 

2.2 1 0.03 2888 99.55 

2.3 1 0.03 2889 99.59 

2.6 1 0.03 2890 99.62 

3.3 1 0.03 2891 99.66 

3.4 1 0.03 2892 99.69 

3.6 2 0.07 2894 99.76 

3.9 1 0.03 2895 99.79 

4 1 0.03 2896 99.83 

4.1 2 0.07 2898 99.90 

4.3 1 0.03 2899 99.93 

7.5 1 0.03 2900 99.97 

10.1 1 0.03 2901 100.00 



9 9NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)

July 2005July 2005

Mono-benzyl phthalate (ng/mL) 

URXMZP Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 119 4.10 119 4.10 

0.2 to 1109.8 2782 95.90 2901 100.00 



10 10NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)

July 2005July 2005

Mono-n-methyl phthalate 

URXMNM Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 119 4.10 119 4.10 

0.1 to 791.4 2782 95.90 2901 100.00 



11 11NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)

July 2005July 2005

Mono-(3-carboxypropyl) phthalate 

URXMC1 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 119 4.10 119 4.10 

0.3 to 217.4 2782 95.90 2901 100.00 



12 12NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)

July 2005July 2005

Mono-(2-ethyl-5-hydroxyhexyl) phthalate 

URXMHH Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 119 4.10 119 4.10 

0.7 to 3236.1 2782 95.90 2901 100.00 



13 13NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)

July 2005July 2005

Mono-(2-ethyl-5-oxohexyl) phthalate 

URXMOH Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 119 4.10 119 4.10 

0.8 to 1380.1 2782 95.90 2901 100.00 



14 14NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)

July 2005July 2005

Mono-isobutyl pthalate 

URXMIB Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 119 4.10 119 4.10 

0.7 to 200 2782 95.90 2901 100.00 



15 15NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)

July 2005July 2005

Daidzein (ng/mL) 

URXDAZ Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 107 3.69 107 3.69 

1.13 to 36900 2794 96.31 2901 100.00 



16 16NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)

July 2005July 2005

o-Desmethylangolensin (O-DMA) (ng/mL) 

URXDMA Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 107 3.69 107 3.69 

0.28 to 9890 2794 96.31 2901 100.00 



17 17NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)

July 2005July 2005

Equol (ng/mL) 

URXEQU Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 107 3.69 107 3.69 

2.33 to 17200 2794 96.31 2901 100.00 



18 18NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)

July 2005July 2005

Enterodiol (ng/mL) 

URXETD Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 107 3.69 107 3.69 

1.06 to 11300 2794 96.31 2901 100.00 



19 19NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)

July 2005July 2005

Enterolactone (ng/mL) 

URXETL Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 107 3.69 107 3.69 

1.34 to 85300 2794 96.31 2901 100.00 



20 20NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)

July 2005July 2005

Genistein (ng/mL) 

URXGNS Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 107 3.69 107 3.69 

0.57 to 15100 2794 96.31 2901 100.00 



21 21NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)

July 2005July 2005

1-napthol 

URXP01 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 153 5.27 153 5.27 

4.2 to 297389 2748 94.73 2901 100.00 



22 22NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)

July 2005July 2005

2-napthol 

URXP02 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 153 5.27 153 5.27 

27 to 223087 2748 94.73 2901 100.00 



23 23NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)

July 2005July 2005

3-fluorene (ng/L) 

URXP03 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 156 5.38 156 5.38 

1.4 to 9471 2745 94.62 2901 100.00 



24 24NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)

July 2005July 2005

2-fluorene (ng/L) 

URXP04 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 156 5.38 156 5.38 

2.8 to 36394 2745 94.62 2901 100.00 



25 25NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)

July 2005July 2005

3-phenanthrene (ng/L) 

URXP05 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 160 5.52 160 5.52 

2.8 to 126202 2741 94.48 2901 100.00 



26 26NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)

July 2005July 2005

1-phenanthrene (ng/L) 

URXP06 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 160 5.52 160 5.52 

2.8 to 23634 2741 94.48 2901 100.00 



27 27NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)

July 2005July 2005

2-phenanthrene (ng/L) 

URXP07 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 159 5.48 159 5.48 

2.1 to 17122 2742 94.52 2901 100.00 



28 28NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)

July 2005July 2005

1-benzo[c] phenanthrene (ng/L) 

URXP08 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 169 5.83 169 5.83 

2.1 to 5067 2732 94.17 2901 100.00 



29 29NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)

July 2005July 2005

3-fluoranthene (ng/L) 

URXP09 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2900 99.97 2900 99.97 

3.5 1 0.03 2901 100.00 



30 30NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)

July 2005July 2005

1-pyrene (ng/L) 

URXP10 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 154 5.31 154 5.31 

2.1 to 24129 2747 94.69 2901 100.00 



31 31NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)

July 2005July 2005

2-benzo[c] phenanthrene (ng/L) 

URXP11 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 153 5.27 153 5.27 

3.5 to 4107 2748 94.73 2901 100.00 



32 32NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)

July 2005July 2005

1-benzo[a] anthracene (ng/L) 

URXP12 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 153 5.27 153 5.27 

2.8 to 1014 2748 94.73 2901 100.00 



33 33NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)

July 2005July 2005

6-chrysene (ng/L) 

URXP13 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 165 5.69 165 5.69 

1.4 to 868 2736 94.31 2901 100.00 



34 34NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)

July 2005July 2005

3-benzo[c] phenanthrene (ng/L) 

URXP14 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 153 5.27 153 5.27 

3.5 to 389 2748 94.73 2901 100.00 



35 35NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)

July 2005July 2005

3-chrysene (ng/L) 

URXP15 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 153 5.27 153 5.27 

5.7 to 446 2748 94.73 2901 100.00 



36 36NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)

July 2005July 2005

3-benz[a] anthracene (ng/L) 

URXP16 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 153 5.27 153 5.27 

7.1 to 312 2748 94.73 2901 100.00 



37 37NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)

July 2005July 2005

9-fluorene 

URXP17 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 156 5.38 156 5.38 

2.1 to 67885 2745 94.62 2901 100.00 



38 38NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)

July 2005July 2005

9-phenanthrene 

URXP18 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 160 5.52 160 5.52 

2.1 to 4410 2741 94.48 2901 100.00 



39 39NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)

July 2005July 2005

4-phenanthrene 

URXP19 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 160 5.52 160 5.52 

4.2 to 7323 2741 94.48 2901 100.00 



40 40NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)

July 2005July 2005

1-chrysene 

URXP20 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 153 5.27 153 5.27 

3.5 to 992 2748 94.73 2901 100.00 



41 41NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)

July 2005July 2005

2-chrysene 

URXP21 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 153 5.27 153 5.27 

3.5 to 460 2748 94.73 2901 100.00 



42 42NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)

July 2005July 2005

4-chrysene 

URXP22 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 153 5.27 153 5.27 

2.1 2598 89.56 2751 94.83 

3 9 0.31 2760 95.14 

4 13 0.45 2773 95.59 

5 7 0.24 2780 95.83 

6 9 0.31 2789 96.14 

7 8 0.28 2797 96.42 

8 8 0.28 2805 96.69 

9 3 0.10 2808 96.79 

10 5 0.17 2813 96.97 

11 8 0.28 2821 97.24 

12 4 0.14 2825 97.38 

13 4 0.14 2829 97.52 

14 4 0.14 2833 97.66 

15 9 0.31 2842 97.97 

16 6 0.21 2848 98.17 

17 7 0.24 2855 98.41 

18 5 0.17 2860 98.59 

19 2 0.07 2862 98.66 

20 1 0.03 2863 98.69 

21 2 0.07 2865 98.76 

22 5 0.17 2870 98.93 

23 1 0.03 2871 98.97 

25 1 0.03 2872 99.00 

26 1 0.03 2873 99.03 

27 5 0.17 2878 99.21 

29 3 0.10 2881 99.31 

30 1 0.03 2882 99.35 

32 1 0.03 2883 99.38 

34 1 0.03 2884 99.41 

36 1 0.03 2885 99.45 

39 2 0.07 2887 99.52 

44 1 0.03 2888 99.55 

45 1 0.03 2889 99.59 

50 2 0.07 2891 99.66 

59 1 0.03 2892 99.69 

65 2 0.07 2894 99.76 

68 1 0.03 2895 99.79 

75 1 0.03 2896 99.83 



43 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B) 

July 2005 

4-chrysene 

URXP22 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

143 1 0.03 2897 99.86 

160 1 0.03 2898 99.90 

270 1 0.03 2899 99.93 

295 1 0.03 2900 99.97 

314 1 0.03 2901 100.00 



44 44NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)

July 2005July 2005

3-benzo(a) pyrene 

URXP24 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 153 5.27 153 5.27 

7.1 to 12519 2748 94.73 2901 100.00 



45 45NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)Frequencies for Urinary Phthalates, Phytoestrogens and PAHs (PHPYPA_B)

July 2005July 2005

Creatinine, urine (mg/dL) 

URXUCR Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 95 3.27 95 3.27 

5 to 558 2806 96.73 2901 100.00 
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